IDS-108F | A& Ethernet AL|X|(80]|A] 10 E) Compact®t DIN Rail AQ|X]|

»8 L E 10/100Base-TX(RJ45)

»8 ZE 10/100Base-TX(RJ45)Q} 1 = 27§9| Fiber TE( SC/ST)
»>otEo fleet Xuk HUE MO FH 2T

> S40) ATl P30 220l A o|A

»Redundant O|&F @ Q3 12/24/48 VDC, 18~30 VAC

»utEsE MF S o F/d(Reverse Polarity) 2%

PAAE XE 25 X|A(Z|CH: -40°COHM 75°C)

“OfLOAE["S| MYUE OHU AQX= &Y Ats=h §F7, o, 2 7t4, FHARE) X 22
OfZ2|AH O] H0f LiEtLtE S22l 2%, MX|(Surge), TE X S0 AE = UA=F 245
10-LEO| IDS-108F AL Gigabit O|E Ul AQX|= TAME M2 AN
23S 7tsotAl Utk HYEE E2oH, Rz Y E8 flo| FA
E

Al
I E, 879 Copper EEQ} 17§2| Fiber LE = 87||Q| Copper EEQ} 27§2| Fiber i59|' ZHo| Cist D HEIQ|
AL BE HEZ 0°C~60°C Ez -40°C~75°Co| 7t=ot 2AYE % 2Z0M eHFd0]l Fojd 741astn
mo| Q= AQX|QL|CE  “ORAMOJAEIE A2|Y ZE HAQ ProfinetofA] O|G Loz Hlsls MU
SIEQINE a5, AN 7t =4t O|Hul AL[X|E A5t d& X|AS ER5t %l%'—l':f ELiEshl
48 22X HEZ0 Zas sAME AME|SHK| OHYA|2. “OfttoAE" S| MAE O|HU AKXz 02 of2{Z9
AABIO s 3 H SO AL M8 = JEE ZAFE 252 M3
ZAast A «£A10| 7ACl= IP30 ¥ F0|& A O|A -ULS08AS| AFAE KOJZHH| ot Q15
=3t 214 8) 2|3l X|H: Class1/Div2, ATEX class 1/ Zone 2
MEIE = Mol glel, 220l £F 83
ol EE *0|=(Dual) M2 /2. RedundancyE $[3t0f ©zo| Mo HA
-AHt5kReverse) =M (Polarity) 23 —I.'f—‘?‘—'é'} ME HD

A9 BH| e ST 5 =Y e
AHAIZE ojHHl 2 oM S, ME A MY AH -5 EQ DuplexE ot At X
Ns *X}-=-MDI/MDIX-Crossover= X410t mXH(Crossover) 0| &1t At ts
Dual M &3 | -3A|0| FSHE TRO0AM, THeF StLto| HRAO| HIfsStH, CHE 2l0|E A4 Ho =

221X AF0 HRE FFSV0 TS HYS 352 = USLICH

+12/24/48 VDC & %(9.6~60VDC) «18~30VAC
MY AHYH 22| 7ts% 4-F HO|E E8 35 MAI0 LA X
2 H| ™ F(X|CH) 360 mA@24VDC
AH|FMB(X|T]) | 8.6 Watts@24VDC
TDESNEES | MUY S RS HHE HS
g9=4 = Positive(a )2t Negative(F7) =2 OtFSta Zittel MRAZ HZst=0 BHHE = A=

RJ45 | +10/100Base-TXL 87}|2| x}H =l(Shielded) RJ45 ZE(X|C§ 100 O|F) XS A (Auto-negotiation)
AN Aol SHE E9}0] WX} (Crossover)E SlLIE AI23817| {3t Auto-MDI/MDIX-1 X} (Crossover).
*Ethernet 24 2|(Isolation) 1500V

Fiber |1 = 2709 DM™El Fiber LE, Duplex(QEtsto 2 £4A10| 753t 0| EAIHIA) SC E= ST 74l F
ZE | CHER2E(Multimode) 50/125 = 62.5/125 Micron(100 BHE 0| 1 O|E) Fiber(A2) # 0|2

+CHQ(Single) 2 E 9/125 Micron(100 BHE 9| 1 O|E) Fiber(d-8) #|0|&

Ch-2tSk(Simplex) (BIDI, T+ Strand) SC 744l

+C}= 2 E (Multimode) 50/125 EE= 62.5/125 Micron(100 THE Q| 1 O|E) Fiber(d-8) #0|&

-CHQl(Single) £ E 9/125 Micron(100 T+ 0| 1 O|E{) Fiber(A-g) #0|&

H|O|X| 1/6




PC ot UPC & Patch ZE X| &
nps| a9 S4@dBm) | F4(dBm) HE upg IEEE 30| | Modal =3E
Fiber | Fiberl Ha | "o | "4 | o Budget | (nm) 371 | Y% Ha|
ZE (dB) (um) | (MHz*Km) | (Z|CH)
Apor MMF(Duplex SC/ST) 20| -12 31| 14| 110 1310 100Base-FX 50 800* 5Km
62.5 | 500* 4Km
62.5 | 200 2Km
MMF(Simplex SC) -15 0 -28 -8 | 13.0 1310/1550 | 100Base-BX-U | 62.5 | 200 2Km
1550/1310 | 100Base-BX-D
SMF(Duplex SC/ST) -18 7 -32 -3 | 14.0 1310 100Base-LX 9 b 20Km
SMF(Simplex SC) -14 -8 -32 -3 | 18.0 1310/1550 | 100Base-BX-U | 9 ** 20Km
1550/1310 | 100Base-BX-D
SMF(Duplex SC/ST) -5 0 -34 -3 | 29.0 1310 100Base-EX 9 b 40Km
SMF(Simplex SC) -8 -3 -33 -3 | 18.0 1310/1550 | 100Base-BX-U | 9 x> 40Km
1550/1310 | 100Base-BX-D
SMF(Duplex SC/ST) -5 0 -34 -3 | 29.0 1550 100Base-ZX 9 x> 80Km
SMF(Duplex SC/ST) 0 5 -35 -3 | 35.0 1550 100Base-ZX 9 b 120Km
*1db/km C}&= 2 E(Multimode) Fiber 70| &, ** ITU-T G.652 SMF ApQFO|| [z}
B *10Base-T € |IEEE 802.3 *100Base-TX and 100Base-FX € |IEEE 802.3u
S E X O{& IEEE 802.3x
Ne| 7Y Mg S g
MAC Address & 37| 8K
Packet HHI{ 0|2 2| 1 Mbit
P1 O =*(Green) LED = TRO| T #1 Y| QIpE 0 FHEL(CL
P2 O] =*(Green) LED = TR0| T #2 Y| Q7bE [ HEL(CE
RJ45 Ethernet Oj2{ot SStEl MZO| LED = 2} ZEO| ¢4, &5 X £ 5 LtEFHLCL
Fiber Link Fiber(d Q) 213 LED = ®Z(Link) ¥ HO|H Z-=(Activity) LFEFHL|C}.
s 2L(°C) BERL 2E:0°C~60°C, M8 A2 DH:-40°C~75°C
H|-2tE 2£(°C) XA HQ:-25°C~70°C. M8 =E2r B E:-40°C~85°C
s 5= el 5% ~90% H|-2Z4
H-SS S5 9 5% ~ 95% H|-3 7
RE 1 3,048 O] E{(%|cH)
MA| IP302| R& &X| S22 ¥&0&
DIN & Zt%F 7= DIN Rail 7|2 x| &.DIN EN 601750] 2} & 35mm DIN 20| A&k MERALQFOI
I g/ Wall OF2E JIES 8% & Yt Koy
Xy 9 == 29.3 BTU/A|Zt
MTBF (A|ZHMIL-HDBK-217-FN2 @30°C 7|Hto 2 MTBF At
S 0.32kg PNE 35.5x111x138mm
MA =gk | 0.47kg MA K= 170x260x70mm
DIN 20| &t MAE O AQX|, HO|E =5, 2% SfLHM
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O %
— =

UL 60950-1, IEC 60950-1:2005+A1: 2009, CE Mark, UL508(4 &) Sl
EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011

Emissions(&&)

FCC 47 Part 15 Class B, CISPR 22:2008/EN55022:2010(Class B),
CISPR 24:2010/EN 55024:2010

EMC 3 LHM

IEC/EN 61000-4-2(ESD): Contact discharge +/- 6kV(to meet DNV), Air Discharge +/- 8kV
IEC/EN 61000-4-3(RS): 80MHz to 2.7GHz; 10V/m, 800MHz to 1000MHz; 20V/m

IEC/EN 61000-4-4(EFT): DC power line +/- 2kV, Data Line +/- 1kV

IEC/EN 61000-4-5(Surge): DC power line, Line/Line +/- 1kV, Line/Earth +/- 2kV, Data Line
line/earth +/- 1Kv, IEC/EN 61000-4-6(CS): 150kHz to 80 MHz; 10V, IEC/EN 61000-4-8,
IEC/EN 61000-6-2(General Immunity in Industrial Environments)

UL508(AF QI8 HIOf FH[O) Chet oFH EX)

ANSI/ISA 12.12.01, Class 1 Division 2 Groups A-D(formerly known as UL 1604) *ATEX
Class 1 Zone 2* *Pending

EN 60825-1:2007, Fiber optic transmitters on this device meet Class 1 Laser safety
requirements per IEC-60825 FDA/CDRH standards and comply with 21CFR1040.10 and
21CFR1040.11.

SP2 Reach, RoHS 4! WEEE X4
7|E} ECCN: 5A991A, HTSUS Number: 8517.62.0050, 513 2=

EZ DIN Raild}
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crel @ /gt Strand (WDM) Fiber

¢t 742l Fiber StrandE &3t HA| HZ(Est "Fet"o| BiDi s B BEFo|2tnx ). HES FO0|AL AHE
7b53%t Fiber(dQ)0| H|3to| Qe 2oz, npEk 23t CIES3HWDM) 7|&0| O|8E £ 9

Fiber Strand0f &415t=0 EEo| &4l Fo+=E ALEELICL. WDM 7|=2 &St F

(Wavelength) AtO[0] &= =t-83HX| U0 A0 WOl Chyst WS e 5= JUCH= Argon QIt%H-IEr.
2tA, StLtQ| Fiber(dR)= A0 O CHE Lo Mz MES s = JASLICL WOMIHY 2 CHE
Al AAEE2 ME CHE DhEe| mjHel, 4&/MTL(CWDM: T o 22 Cfs WA) 3 a1 (DWDM:
e oYy ¢ OHs WANE LR Lo

=~

TX(1310nm) >< TX (1550nm)
RX (1550nm) =&

m=3s B} {13710nm)

i

Single Mode Fiber
oF 7}EtO| Strand Fiber(d7)E AHESHO], Fiber(d /) EX|E &= HZESt=E 42, "?I"S1t "or2f"50| 2efL|C.
“O|-M01|AE|”'— St JtEo| Strand Fiber(MdS)E ArE35H7| 810 CHAsE St 74EHO] Fiber (“Up/Down”) O]l
2 2[X|et OC|o] AHEE HI St

*STD=HEF 2L (0°C~60°C) 2 &: JIND=AE =32 (-40°C~75°C) 2 &

RJ45 QkHSE(Duplex) Fiber
2 | 10/100 A bk

- 2 , £ M(dBm) £M(dBm) Ly mpxt i AE

== g | Base-TX Fiber S = = Budget ot Flbf‘l’ xS

U Ef 7| uEf A2 | A | 22 | B | ggyy | om) | 8" | A2

IDS-108F STD 8
IDS-108F-XT IND 8

IDS-108F-M2SC2 STD 8 1x DuplexSC | -20.0 | -120 | -31.0 | -14.0 11.0* 1310 | MMF 5Km*
IDS-108F-M2SC2-XT IND 8 1x DuplexSC | -20.0 | -120 | -31.0 | -14.0 11.0* 1310 | MMF 5Km*
IDS-108F-M2ST2 STD 8 1x DuplexST | -20.0 | -12.0 | -31.0 | -14.0 11.0* 1310 | MMF 5Km*
IDS-108F-M2ST2-XT IND 8 1x DuplexST | -20.0 | -12.0 | -30.0 | -14.0 10.0* 1310 | MMF 5Km*
IDS-108F-S2SC20 STD 8 1x Duplex SC | -18.0 7.0 -32.0 -3.0 14.0 1310 SMF 20Km
IDS-108F-S2SC20-XT IND 8 1x Duplex SC | -18.0 -7.0 -32.0 -3.0 14.0 1310 SMF 20Km
IDS-108F-S2ST20 STD 8 1x Duplex ST | -18.0 7.0 -32.0 -3.0 14.0 1310 SMF 20Km
IDS-108F-S2ST20-XT IND 8 1x Duplex ST | -18.0 -7.0 -32.0 -3.0 14.0 1310 SMF 20Km
IDS-108F-S2SC40 STD 8 1x Duplex SC -5.0 0.0 -34.0 -3.0 29.0 1310 SMF 40Km
IDS-108F-S2SC40-XT IND 8 1x Duplex SC -5.0 0.0 -34.0 -3.0 29.0 1310 SMF 40Km
IDS-108F-S2ST40 STD 8 1x Duplex ST -5.0 0.0 -34.0 -3.0 29.0 1310 SMF 40Km
IDS-108F-S2ST40-XT IND 8 1x Duplex ST -5.0 0.0 -34.0 -3.0 29.0 1310 SMF 40Km
IDS-108F-S2SC80 STD 8 1x Duplex SC -5.0 0.0 -34.0 -3.0 29.0 1550 SMF 80Km
IDS-108F-S2ST80 STD 8 1x Duplex ST -5.0 0.0 -34.0 -3.0 29.0 1550 SMF 80Km
IDS-108F-S2SC120 STD 8 1x Duplex SC 0.0 5.0 -35.0 -3.0 35.0 1550 SMF 120Km
IDS-108F-S2ST120 STD 8 1x Duplex ST 0.0 5.0 -35.0 -3.0 35.0 1550 SMF 120Km
IDS-108F-DM2SC2 STD 8 2x Duplex SC | -20.0 | -12.0 | -31.0 | -14.0 11.0* 1310 | MMF 2Km
IDS-108F-DM2SC2-XT | IND 8 2x Duplex ST | -20.0 | -120 | -31.0 | -14.0 11.0* 1310 | MMF 2Km
IDS-108F-DM2ST2 STD 8 2x Duplex SC | -20.0 | -12.0 | -31.0 | -14.0 11.0* 1310 | MMF 2Km
IDS-108F-DM2ST2-XT IND 8 2x Duplex ST | -20.0 | -120 | -30.0 | -14.0 10.0* 1310 | MMF 2Km
IDS-108F-DS2SC20 STD 8 2x Duplex SC | -18.0 7.0 -32.0 -3.0 14.0 1310 SMF 20Km
IDS-108F-DS2SC20-XT | IND 8 2x Duplex ST | -18.0 -7.0 -32.0 -3.0 14.0 1310 SMF 20Km
IDS-108F-DS2ST20 STD 8 2x Duplex SC | -18.0 -7.0 -32.0 -3.0 14.0 1310 SMF 20Km
IDS-108F-DS2ST20-XT | IND 8 2x Duplex ST | -18.0 7.0 -32.0 -3.0 14.0 1310 SMF 20Km
IDS-108F-DS2SC40 STD 8 2x Duplex SC -5.0 0.0 -34.0 -3.0 29.0 1310 SMF 40Km
IDS-108F-DS2SC40-XT | IND 8 2x Duplex ST -5.0 0.0 -34.0 -3.0 29.0 1310 SMF 40Km
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IDS-108F-DS2ST40 STD 8 2x Duplex SC | -5.0 0.0 340 | -30 29.0 1310 | SMF 40Km
IDS-108F-DS2ST40-XT | IND 8 2x Duplex ST | -5.0 0.0 340 | -30 29.0 1310 | SMF 40Km
IDS-108F-DS2SC80 STD 8 2x Duplex SC | -5.0 0.0 340 | -30 29.0 1550 | SMF 80Km
IDS-108F-DS2ST80 STD 8 2x Duplex ST | -5.0 0.0 340 | -30 29.0 1550 | SMF 80Km
IDS-108F-DS2SC120 STD 8 2x Duplex SC 0.0 5.0 350 | -3.0 35.0 1550 | SMF | 120Km
IDS-108F-DS2ST120 STD 8 2x Duplex ST 0.0 5.0 350 | -3.0 35.0 1550 | SMF | 120Km
*1db/km C}=8 E(Multimode) 50/125 micron fiber #|0|&
£t Fiber (Th BH8H/BIDI) B (Pair2 AR HE

RJ45 Tt dtSHBIDi) Fiber
oy 2= ;Zigﬂx Fiber SHdBm) | F4(@Bm) Eu%—;get Tm) | Fiber | EE

FHIE] {4l E] 22 | Aoy | Hx | 2 | g, TX/RX | 98 A&l
IDS-108F-M1SC2U STD 8 1x Simplex SC | -150 | 0.0 | -28.0 | -8.0 13.0 1310/1550 | MMF | 2Km
IDS-108F-M1SC2D STD 8 1x Simplex SC | -150 | 0.0 | -28.0 | -8.0 13.0 1550/1310 | MMF | 2Km
IDS-108F-S1SC20U STD 8 1x Simplex SC | -140 | -8.0 | -320 | -3.0 18.0 1310/1550 | SMF | 20Km
IDS-108F-S1SC20D STD 8 1x Simplex SC | -140 | -8.0 | -320 | -3.0 18.0 1550/1310 | SMF | 20Km
IDS-108F-S1SC20U-XT IND 8 1x Simplex SC | -140 | -8.0 | -320 | -3.0 18.0 1310/1550 | SMF | 20Km
IDS-108F-S1SC20D-XT IND 8 1x Simplex SC | -140 | -8.0 | -320 | -3.0 18.0 1550/1310 | SMF | 20Km
IDS-108F-S1SC40U STD 8 1x SimplexSC | -8.0 | -3.0 | -33.0 | -3.0 25.0 1310/1550 | SMF | 40Km
IDS-108F-S1SC40D STD 8 1x SimplexSC | -80 | -3.0 | -33.0 | -3.0 25.0 1550/1310 | SMF | 40Km
IDS-108F-DM1SC2U STD 8 2x SimplexSC | -15.0 | 00 | -28.0 | -8.0 13.0 1310/1550 | MMF | 2Km
IDS-108F-DM1SC2D STD 8 2x Simplex SC | -15.0 | 0.0 | -28.0 | -8.0 13.0 1550/1310 | MMF | 2Km
IDS-108F-DS1SC20U STD 8 2x Simplex SC | -14.0 | -8.0 | -32.0 | -3.0 18.0 1310/1550 | SMF | 20Km
IDS-108F-DS1SC20D STD 8 2x Simplex SC | -14.0 | -8.0 | -32.0 | -3.0 18.0 1550/1310 | SMF | 20Km
IDS-108F-DS1SC20U-XT | IND 8 2x Simplex SC | -14.0 | -8.0 | -32.0 | -3.0 18.0 1310/1550 | SMF | 20Km
IDS-108F-DS1SC20D-XT | IND 8 2x Simplex SC | -14.0 | -8.0 | -32.0 | -3.0 18.0 1550/1310 | SMF | 20Km
IDS-108F-DS1SC40U STD 8 2x SimplexSC | -8.0 | -3.0 | -33.0 | -3.0 25.0 1310/1550 | SMF | 40Km
IDS-108F-DS1SC40D STD 8 2x SimplexSC | -8.0 | -3.0 | -33.0 | -3.0 25.0 1550/1310 | SMF | 40Km
MAL Ethernet AQX| F=E(Accessories)
mfd FAE Kit(PM3) Ao IiE LHE == B(Wall)o IDS MAE AKX E FAtst= 223l

Z2 300{|A 39mm
Rack Z%HE2Kit(RM4U) *HZF 1991K| RackOf SfLf EE= 1 O|At9| DIN Y ALK Z%HE Bracket

"4uU"o| =% 2l Z7t He. 710|= 275mm
DIN Rail 48V 3 =%tK| | «IDPS-48-240-XT-DIN-Rail 48VDC «240Watt M3 3 & K|t HE 85~264VAC =

120-370VDC Q& --20~70°C ZHit 2tE5 20 HMAJGHK| AIYS HE 29|Q.

Oof ZA Ul R= A2 o1 glo] #E & =+ UFLICH

: ASAN ST H=SEA 3S2Z7 SUR 43

M3} 02)2164-9933 THA: 02)2164-9229 O|O| Y:asanst@asanst.com

wWww. asanst. com "ELK"9} "JUPITER"= OFAFOJ|AE|O)

H|O|X| 6/6

UBS

s=4

37HRE e-BIZME 309

B YLIC.




